	COMMITTEES OF DISTRICT COURT SURAT					
Sr. No.	Name of the Committee	Name of the Members	In charge Registrar / Branch			
1	Departmental Promotion Committee	1)The Principal District Judge, Surat 2 The 2 <sup>nd</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat 3)The 9 <sup>th</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat	Registrar / Administrative Branch			
2	Monitoring Committee (District Level Committee to monitor the the progress work of Construction of New Court Buildings/Qtrs.)	1)The Principal District Judge, Surat 2)The Additional District Judge, Surat 3) Mr.R.V. Korat, Senior Advocate 4) Ms.B.D. Joshi, Senior Advocate	Registrar / Administrative Branch			
3	Monitoring Committee (District Level Committee to monitor the pendency of Old Cases(5+0)	1)The Principal District Judge, Surat 2 The Additional District Judge, Surat 3) The Principal Sr. Civil Judge, Surat 4) The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat 5) The District Government Pleader, Surat 6) The D.C.P. (Crime), Surat 7) The Sr.Asstt. Public Prosecutor, Surat	Registrar / Inspection Branch			
4	Under Trial Review Committee	1) The Principal District Judge, Surat 2) The Collector, Surat 3) The Dy. Comm. of Police (Crime) Surat 4) The Dist. Suptt. of Police, Surat Rural 5) The Superintendent, Central Jail, Lajpore, Surat 6) The Full Time Secretary, DLSA, Surat	Full Time Secretary, DLSA			
5	District Coordination Committee (For monitor the effective functioning and for evaluate the data of Processes sent through the Coordination Room and to make necessary Strategy for better Coordination between Police Department and Judiciary)	1) The Principal District Judge, Surat 2) The Principal Judge, Family Court, Surat 3) The Additional District Judge, Surat 4) The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat 5) The Dy. Comm. of Police (Crime) Surat 6) The Dist. Suptt. of Police, Surat Rural 7) The District Government Pleader, Surat	Registrar / Administrative Branch			
6	Departmental Examination Committee (For Oral Interview and for declaration of Results of Departmental Exams)	1) The Principal District Judge, Surat 2 The Additional District Judge, Surat 3) The 5 <sup>th</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat 4) The Principal Sr. Civil Judge, Surat 5) The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat	Registrar / Administrative Branch			
7	District Court Management Committee (to provide inputs and suggestions to the State Court Management Committee and to coordinate development of policy proposals for Courts and Case Management)	1) The Principal District Judge, Surat 2) The Additional District Judge, Surat 3) The Principal Sr. Civil Judge, Surat 4) The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat 5) The District Government Pleader, Surat 6) The Executive Engineer, R&B Div-I Surat 7) The Sr.Asstt. Public Prosecutor, Surat 8) The Registrar, District Court, Surat - Member Secretary 9) The Court Manager 10)The District System Administrator, Surat 11)The President, Surat District Bar Association 12) The President, Surat City Advocates' Association 13) Mr.J.B. Golwala, Advocate, Surat 14) Mrs.B.D. Joshi, Advocate, Surat	Registrar / Administrative Branch			
8	Internal Complaint Committee (For dealing with the complaints of Sexual Harassment, if any, made by any woman in the Courts functioning on the the establishment of Surat District)	1) The 3 <sup>rd</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat 2) Mrs.P.K. Desai, I/c.Registrar, SCC,Surat - Member Secretary 3) Mrs.R.S. Parekh, Guj. Steno. Grade-I, District Court 4) Mrs.Geeta Shroff, NGO, Anis Apmrutyu Nivaran Sahay	Mrs.P.K. Desai I/c. Registrar Small Cause Court, Surat			

	COMMITTEES OF DISTRICT COURT SURAT					
Sr. No.	Name of the Committee	Name of the Members	In charge Registrar / Branch			
9	Grievance Redressal Committee	<ol> <li>The Principal District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The District Government Pleader, Surat</li> <li>The President, Surat District Bar Association</li> <li>The President, Surat City Advocates' Association</li> <li>Mr.R.G. Shah, Sr.Adv. &amp; Member BCG</li> </ol>	Registrar / Administrative Branch			
10	Accessibility Committee (For preparing Accessible Court Documents, E-Committee, Supreme Court of India as per the S.O.P.)	1) The 2 <sup>nd</sup> Additional District judge, Surat 2) The 2 <sup>nd</sup> Additional Sr. Civil Judge, Surat 3) The Registrar, District Court, Surat 4) Mr.S.N. Patel, Head Clerk, Computer Br., Surat 5) Ms.Hetal Ramani, Advocate, Surat	Computer Branch			
11	Library Committee	<ol> <li>The Principal District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The 8<sup>th</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The 12<sup>th</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The Principal Sr. Civil Judge, Surat</li> <li>The 4<sup>th</sup> Additional Sr. Civil Judge, Surat</li> </ol>	Librarian			
12	District Case Management Committee	<ol> <li>The Principal District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The Principal Judge, Family Court, Surat</li> <li>The 2<sup>nd</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat</li> <li>The Full Time Secretary, DLSA, Surat</li> </ol>	Registrar / Inspection Branch			
13	Security Committee	<ol> <li>The 2<sup>nd</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The 5<sup>th</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The 11<sup>th</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The Principal Sr. Civil Judge, Surat.</li> <li>The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat</li> <li>The President, Surat District Bar Association</li> <li>The President, Surat City Advocates' Association</li> </ol>	Nazir District Court			
14	District Level Monitoring Committee (for paper book)	Appellate Courts:  1) 2 <sup>nd</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat 2) 3 <sup>rd</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat  Lower Courts:  1) 3 <sup>rd</sup> Additional Sr. Civil Judge, Surat 2) 7 <sup>th</sup> Additional Sr. Civil Judge, Surat	Record Keeper, District Court			
15	Purchase Committee	1) The Principal District Judge, Surat 2) The Dy. Secretary, Legal Dept, Gandhinagar 3) Additional District Judge, Surat 4) The Officer of CSPO, not below the rank of Class-I 5) The 12 <sup>th</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat 6) Invitee Members (If required)	Nazir District Court Sura			
16	Govt. Residential Qtrs. Allotment Committee	1) The Collector, Chairman 2) The Principal District Judge, Surat 3) The District Development Officer, Surat 4) The Dist.Suptt. of Police Surat Rural 5) The Commissioner of Police, Surat City 6) The Executive Engineer, R&B, Div-I, Surat	Member Secretary Exe. Engineer RB Div-I Surat			
17	Advisory Committee for canteen Contract	<ol> <li>The Principal District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The Additional District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The 8<sup>th</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat</li> <li>The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat</li> <li>The 11<sup>th</sup> Additional Sr. Civil Judge, Surat</li> </ol>	Nazir District Court			

COMMITTEES OF DISTRICT COURT SURAT					
Sr. No.	Name of the Committee	Name of the Members	In charge Registrar / Branch		
18	Recruitment Committee - Para Legal Volunteer (PLV)	1) The 3 <sup>rd</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat 2) The Full Time Secretary, DLSA, Surat 3) The Chairman, Taluka Legal Services Committee	DLSA Surat		
19	Recruitment Committee - Legal Aid Defense Counsel (LADC)	1) The Principal District Judge, Surat 2) The Additional District Judge, Surat 3) The 4 <sup>th</sup> Additional District Judge, Surat 4) The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat 5) The Full Time Secretary, DLSA Surat 6) The District Government Pleader, Surat	DLSA, Surat		
20	cases	<ol> <li>The Additional District Judge, Surat,</li> <li>The 8th Addl. District Judge, Surat,</li> <li>The Judge, Small Cause Court,</li> <li>The Principal Sr. Civil Judge, Surat,</li> <li>The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Surat,</li> <li>The 4th Addl.Civil Judge &amp; JMFC, Surat.</li> </ol>	Record Keeper, District Court		